Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 371 of 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SOKOL, SEEBER, DICKINSON, MERLINO, STROUGH, BEATY, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, SIMPSON, GERAGHTY AND VACANT

APPROVING COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN SUNY ADIRONDACK AND SUNY ADIRONDACK EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT PERSONNEL

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Collective Bargaining Agreement between SUNY Adirondack and SUNY Adirondack Educational Support Personnel commencing September 1, 2017 through August 31, 2020, contingent upon a similar resolution being adopted by the Washington County Board of Supervisors, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute the aforesaid Collective Bargaining Agreement in a form approved by the County Attorney.